630 East Hopkins

SAN MARCOS Clty of San Marcos San Marcos, TX 78666

Legislation Text

File #: Res. 2019-99R, Version: 1

AGENDA CAPTION:

Consider approval of Resolution 2019-99R, approving a fourth amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement for Commercial Office Lease with Hays County for the WIC Satellite Office at 150
Lockhart Street in Kyle for the purpose of extending the lease term for one additional year;
authorizing the City Manager to execute said amendment; and declaring an effective date.
Meeting date: June 4, 2019

Department: Neighborhood Enhancement - WIC

Amount & Source of Funding

Funds Required: $19,200

Account Number: 52360 Building Rental - multiple accounts
Funds Available: $19,200

Account Name: 52360 Building Rental - multiple accounts

Fiscal Note:

Prior Council Action: San Marcos City Council approved the original lease with Hays County in 2012 for the
building at 150 W Lockhart St in Kyle. Several extensions have been executed and this agreement will extend
the lease through August 31, 2020.

City Council Strategic Initiative: N/A

Comprehensive Plan Element (s): X Parks, Public Spaces & Facilities - Choose an item.

Master Plan: N/A

Background Information:

In 2012, a lease agreement between City of San Marcos and Hays County allowed for the use of the Hays
County building at 150 W Lockhart St in Kyle for WIC Program services. Several extensions have been

executed and this one will extend the agreement until August 31, 2020.

Alternatives:

Click or tap here to enter text.

City of San Marcos Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/22/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: Res. 2019-99R, Version: 1

Recommendation:

Recommend approval of the lease extension.

City of San Marcos Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/22/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

